



#### HYPROMELLOSE 0.3%

Soothes irritated and dry eyes

## Intended Use:

Treatment of mild, occasional or temporary forms of dry eye: the soothing, moisturizing and lubricating qualities of Ocurfesh-C Eye Drops provides effective and long lasting relief from the ocular discomfort and irritation associated with dry eyes, tiredness and environmental factors such as wind, salt water, smoke, or computer work.

This product contains a gentle preservative which has significantly less adverse reactions compared with traditional preservatives such as benzalkonium chloride.

This product is compatible with contact lenses.

## Target population group:

The target disorders can affect both genders and all age groups although chronic dry eyes occur more commonly in the elderly.

## **Composition:**

Hypromellose 3 mg/ml (0.3% w/v), Sodium chloride, Potassium chloride, Borax, Boric acid, Stabilized oxychloro complex, Water for injections.

## Dosage and frequency of use:

Instill one or 2 drops into the affected eye(s) by gently squeezing the bottle. Use, as required for relief of symptoms, up to 4 times daily.

## Duration of treatment:

Do not use continuously for more than 30 days. Consult a doctor if use is required for more than 4 times daily or more than 30 days.

## Precautions and Warnings:

 Do not use in case of eye infection, injury or corneal abrasion.

- Do not use if you are allergic to any of its ingredients.
- Do not use if the packaging is damaged.
- Do not touch the eye or any other surface with the tip of the bottle.
- Wait at least 5-10 minutes between the application of this product and any other eye medicine.
- If using contact lenses, instil the eye drops before wearing them
- · For external use only, do not swallow.
- Discard the contents withing 3 months of first opening.
- Do not use after the expiry date shown on the pack.
- · Keep out of sight and reach of children.
- This product is to be used only by the concerned user; it should not be shared with others
- Do not store above 30°C.
- Keep the bottle in the outer carton to protect from light.
- if the problem does not improve within 2 days or worsens at any time, consult your doctor.
- Consult your doctor if you are pregnant or breast-feeding.

# Possible side effects:

- Mild burning sensation in the eye.
- Temporary blurring of vision; do not drive or operate machinery until normal vision is restored.



Blumont Healthcare Ltd. 23 Moortown Close, Grantham, NG31 9GG United Kingdom www blumonthealthcare com IFU 1606A Version no : 6 Date of last review: 15th June 2023



MedNet EC-REP IIB GmbH Borkstrasse 10, 48163 Muenster, Germany



www.ocufresh.co.uk